TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79016547

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------------|----------------|
| Bliss & Partner Limited Partnership | 06/27/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tally Weijl Holding AG |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Address: | Industriestrasse 13b CH-6300 Zug |
| Country: | СН |
| Entity Type: | Public company limited by shares |
| Entity Country: | Switzerland |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Tally Weijl Holding AG
Address: Industriestrasse 13b

CH-6300 Zug

Country: CH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0982

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 07/24/2008